PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Tidewater Utilities, Inc.

APPLICATION OF TIDEWATER UTILITIES, INC. FOR A GENERAL RATE INCREASE

PSC Docket No. 13-466

As of April 9, 2014

Application Filed Monday
Initial Public Notice Published Mon/Tue
Intervention Period Expires Thursday
Draft Public Notice of Public Comment Session Tuesday
Parties serve initial discovery on Tidewater Friday
Final Comment on Draft Notice of Public Comment Session Tuesday
Publication of Notice of Public Comment Session Tuesday
Tidewater responds to initial discovery Monday
Public Comment Session — Dover Tuesday

(7pm, Hearing Room, DE PSC, 861 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100, Dover, DE 19904)

Public Comment Session — Georgetown
(7pm, Place TBD)

Public Comment Session — Townsend
(7pm, Place TBD)

Staff and DPA file follow-up discovery

Tidewater responds to follow-up discovery

Written Public Comment Deadline

Staff and DPA file direct testimony

Tidewater serves discovery on Staff and DPA

Staff and DPA response due to Tidewater

Tidewater files rebuttal testimony

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Friday

Tuesday

Thursday

November 25, 2013
February 17 & 18, 2014
March 6, 2014

March 11, 2014

March 14, 2014

March 18, 2014

April 1, 2014

April 14, 2014

April 15, 2014

April 17, 2014

April 22,2014

April 24, 2014

May 6, 2014

May 13, 2014

May 20, 2014

May 30, 2014

June 10, 2014

June 26, 2014



Staff and DPA Rebuttal discovery requests to Tidewater Monday July 7, 2014

Draft Public Notice of Evidentiary Hearing Tuesday July 15, 2014

Final Comment on Draft Public Notice Tuesday July 22, 2014

Tidewater responds to rebuttal discovery requests Wednesday July 23, 2014

Publication of Public Notice of Evidentiary Hearing Tuesday July 29, 2014

Pre-hearing Conference Thursday August 7, 2014
Evidentiary Hearing — Dover Wed/Thu/Fri  August 25, 26*, &28, 2014

(10am, Hearing Room, DE PSC, 861 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100, Dover, DE 19904)

Tidewater Opening Brief Friday September 12, 2014
Staff and DPA Answering Brief Monday September 29, 2014
Tidewater Reply Brief Monday October 13, 2014
Hearing Examiner’s Report Friday November 7, 2014
Briefs on Exceptions to Hearing Examiner’s Report Wednesday November 19, 2014
Commission Deliberation and Order Thursday December 4, 2014

*Morning Only (and if necessary)



